TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRAVO HEALTH, INC.		12/31/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAVO HEALTH, LLC.	
Street Address:	2900 North Loop West, Suite 1300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244387	HEALTHCARE YOU CAN COUNT ON
Registration Number:	3241373	ELDER HEALTH
Registration Number:	3431854	Į.
Registration Number:	3431853	Į.
Registration Number:	3428714	BRAVO HEALTH
Registration Number:	3428713	BRAVO HEALTH
Registration Number:	3758402	MEMBER INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3758401	MEMBER INSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)226-7222 Phone: 860 226 1531

Email: mark.merrill2@cigna.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Merrill.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0072

32//387

ICH \$215.00

900216962

	900 Cottage Grove Road Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06152		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy Early-Warrington		
Signature:	/Cathy Early-Warrington/		
Date:	03/09/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bravo Health Inc Name Conversion to Bravo Health LLC#page1.tif source=Bravo Health Inc Name Conversion to Bravo Health LLC#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0073



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRAVO HEALTH, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRAVO HEALTH,

INC." TO "BRAVO HEALTH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

2513080 8100V

111322286

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9248251

DATE: 12-21-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0074

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 12/21/2011 FILED 02:13 PM 12/21/2011 SRV 111322286 - 2513080 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF BRAVO HEALTH, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is made pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and filed pursuant to Section 18-206 of the Act by Bravo Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date on which the Corporation was first formed is 06/05/1995.

RECORDED: 03/09/2012

- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Bravo Health, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Bravo Health, LLC.
- 6. The effective time of this Certificate will be 10:57 p.m. Central Standard Time on December 31, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the \(\frac{7^{\frac{H}}}{2} \) day of December, 2011.

RRAVO HEALTH INC

Name: Brian McCullongh

Title: Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0075